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Tampa Palms
Community Development District

16311 Tampa Palms Blvd W
Tampa, Florida 33647

March 8, 2024

Board of Supervisors
Tampa Palms Community
Development District

Dear Board Members:

The Board of Supervisors of the Tampa Palms Community Development District Board Meeting is
scheduled for Wednesday, March 13, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. at the Compton Park Recreation Building, 16101
Compton Drive, Tampa, Florida. The advanced copy of the agenda for this meeting is attached.

Enclosed for your review are the minutes of the February 14, 2024 CDD Board Meeting and the
documents outlined in the table of contents.

Any additional support material will be distributed prior to the meeting, and staff will present their
reports at the meeting.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely,

Maggie Wilson
Tampa Palms

cc: Patricia Thibault
Breeze
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Tampa Palms
CDD Board Meeting Agenda

March 13, 2024 6:00 p.m.
Compton Park Recreation Building
16101 Compton Drive, Tampa, FL 33647

Welcome & Roll Call
Board Member Discussion Items
Public Comments
Approval of the February 14, 2024 Minutes
Approval of District Disbursements
Consultant Reports
Around the Neighborhood
Modeling Tampa Palms Future
Financial Conditions
CDD Annual Calendar
2024 November Elections
Other Matters If Introduced

Public Comments

Supervisor comments

10. Adjourn



TP CDD March 8, 2024

Financial Summary
4 Months Ending January 31, 2024

The District had a $ 5.7 million cash balance, net of liabilities, at the end of the first four months of fiscal
year 2023-24. The District’s cash planning includes FY 2023-24 budgeted expenses, FY 2024-25 forecast
Q1 expenses, along with other contingent liabilities that result in a forecast of an unallocated fund balance
of approximately $1,562 K at the end of calendar year 2024. (Details provided below.)

Revenue
Assessment revenue collected as of December is net $2,810 K (94.3%) on target for the collection cycle for
the fiscal year.

Expenses
Normal Operations

Normal Operations overall display a slight positive variance of $24 K. There are no meaningful negative
variances in any of the line items.

Project Driven

For the first quarter Project Driven line items display a negative variance as a group of $15K. As mentioned
in the February meeting briefing, the negative variance is primarily due to timing as during the first quarter
each year the holiday poinsettias, tree management especially along ponds takes place and this year the
substantial powerline berm improvement was included along with the restoration of numerous damaged
sections of the community walls. No funds were budgeted for Signature projects. As needed the Signature
funds, which are secured on the balance sheet, will be brought into the budget by amendment.

Forecast Budget Performance Calendar Year 2024

Sources of Funds (Shown as $000)

Balance January 31, 2024 $ 5,764
Collections Prior to December 2024 Receipts 170
Total Sources of Funds $5,934
Uses of Funds
Balance of FY 2023-24 expenses ($2,029)
Weather Damage (400)
Community-Wide Wall & Monument (100)
Pond Improvements/Restoration (700)
1st Qtr. FY 2024-25 Expenses Operations (679)
Infrastructure Replacement Contingency (135)
TP Signature Projects (unspent) (329)
Total Uses of Funds ($4,372)
Projected District Unallocated Balance December 31, 2024 $ 1,562
Outlook

The District outlook is consistent with the FY 2023-24 budget. There are no known significant budget
variances that suggest performing otherwise.
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FAQ Each March the Board Book includes a multi-year financial model
JSocused on the needs of the CDD over a five-year period based on future
known events and national economic trends.

Does the CDD Board commit to the model in its entirety through its
budget decisions for the coming fiscal year?

Is the model binding for decisions in future years?

Financial modeling is the technique used to establish a conceptual financial framework that can be used as
tool in the future planning of District’s long-term goals adjusting to different situations that may arise.

The output of a financial model is used for decision making in the preparation of future fiscal year budgets
and as an aid in making financial decisions for situations that rise from time to time. This month a sample

multi-year plan is presented as a “thought piece”.

The model is provided solely in order that Board members will have a sense of direction and an increased
capacity to make current year decisions with an understanding of the impact of those decisions on the future.

The model is tool; there is no commitment encouraged or implied in the provision of the forward-looking
financial model for the CDD. Each year the CDD Board thoroughly examines the needs of the District for
the coming year and approves a budget that will meet the needs of only that year.

There is no approval of any future budgets or any future assessments.

The model is revised annually to incorporate the most current information.
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Tampa Palms CDD
Balance Sheet

January 31, 2024

GENERAL

ASSETS:
CASH - Operating Account $ 95,301
PETTY CASH 500

Wealth Fund Account- South State Bank 2,731,652

ICS Sweep- South State Bank 3,004,967
ACCTS. RECEIVABLE 14,412
RECEIVABLE FROM TAMPA PALMS HOA -
ASSESSMENTS RECEIVABLE
RECEIVABLE EXCESS FEES -
PREPAID ITEMS 17,799
TOTAL ASSETS

$ 5,864,631

LIABILITIES:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $ 21,507
ACCRUED EXPENSES 78,156
FUND BALANCE:
NON-SPENDABLE A/C Prepaid 17,799
ASSIGNED 2,343,000
UNASSIGNED 3,404,169
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE $ 5,764,968

Note: GASB 34 government wide financial statements are available in the annual independent

audit of the District. The audit is available on the website and upon request.

Assigned Balance Breakdown:

Weather Damage $ 400,000
Community-Wide Wall & Monument 100,000
Pond Improvements 700,000
1st Quarter Expenses 679,000
Infrastructure Replacement Contingency 135,000
TP Signature Projects (unspent) 329,000

3 2,343,000
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Tampa Palms CDD
General Fund

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance
For the period from October 1, 2023 through January 31, 2024

FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)
BUDGET _ YEAR-TO-DATE _ YEAR-TO-DATE YTD VARIANCE
REVENUES
ASSESSMENTS NON-ADVALOREM $ 3.104.432 $ 2,463,546 5 2,926,016 5 442,470
ON ROLL ASSESSMENTS-EXCESS FEES - - - .
EARLY PAY DISCOUNT (124,177) (99,342) (116,298) (16,956)
INTEREST INCOME-INVESTMENTS OTHER 60,000 20,000 24,400 4,400
INTEREST INCOME-WEALTH ACCOUNT - . 3322 3,322
UNREALIZED GAINLOSS - = -
SIT REALIZED GAIN/LOSS - 32,762 32,762
MARKET FLUCTUATION-OTHER - (14) (14)
EXCESS FEES s : x :
MISC. REVENUE 1,500 500 2,368 1,868
CARRY FORWARD 82,729 - - -
TOTAL REVENUES 3,124,484 2,404,704 2,872,556 467,852
EXPENDITURES
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES:
PERSONNEL SERVICES
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 11,000 3,667 2,000 1,667
FICA 5824 1,941 2,123 (182)
FUTA/SUTA/PAYROLL FEES 6.624 2,208 450 1,758
S/T PERSONNEL SERVICES 23,448 7,816 4,573 3,243
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ATTORNEY'S FEES 3,500 1167 197 970
ANNUAL AUDIT 6,930 6,930 - 6,930
MANAGEMENT FEES 68,000 22,667 21,667 1,000
TAX COLLECTOR 62,089 56,194 56,194 s
ASSESSMENT ROLL 10,050 10,050 10,000 50
S/T PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 150,569 97,007 88,058 8,950
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DIRECTORS & OFFICERS INSURANCE 3,800 3,800 3,601 109
MISC. ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 12,360 4,120 7.707 (3.587)
S/T ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 16,160 7,920 11,398 (3,478)
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 190,177 112,743 104,029 8,715
FIELD / OPERATIONS SERVICES
FIELD MANAGEMENT SERVICES
DISTRICT OPERATING STAFF 174,966 58,322 59,897 (1,575)
PARK ATTENDANTS 73,935 24,645 21,523 3,122
PARK PATROLS (Security Co) 132,619 44,206 40,163 4,043
FIELD MANAGEMENT CONTINGENCY 20,800 6,933 2,000 4,933
S/T FIELD MANAGEMENT SVCS 402,320 134,107 123.583 10,524
GENERAL OVERHEAD:
INSURANCE 16,500 16,500 21,880 (5.380)
IT (TEL / SECURITY) 15,750 5.250 4,060 1,190
WATER 54,212 18,071 15,106 2,965
REFUSE REMOVAL 11,000 3.667 3,422 245
ELECTRICITY 156,436 52,145 50,813 1,332
STORMWATER FEE 3,041 3,041 3,379 (338)
MISC. FIELD SERVICES 13,000 4,333 4,020 313
S/T GENERAL OVERHEAD 269,939 103,007 102,680 327
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:
LANDSCAPE & POND MAINTENANCE 1,246,033 415,344 403,532 11,812
LANDSCAPE MONITORING FEE 18,900 6,300 6.300 -
LANDSCAPE & REPLACEMENT 107,271 35,757 43,502 (7.745)
S/T LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 1,372,204 457,401 453,334 4,067
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE NEW & ENHANCED:
PROPERTY MOWING 82,160 27,387 30,408 (3.021)
COUNTY POND 5,250 1.750 1,176 574
NPDES POND PROGRAM 52,953 17,651 19,335 (1.684)
S/T LANDSCAPE NEW & ENHANCED 140,363 46,788 50,919 (4.131)

Financial Reports
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Tampa Palms CDD
General Fund
Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance
For the period from October 1, 2023 through January 31, 2024

FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)
BUDGET _ YEAR-TO-DATE _ YEAR-TO-DATE YTD VARIANCE
FACILITY MAINTENANCE:
IRRIGATION SYSTEM 119,968 39,989 35,900 4,089
FOUNTAIN 28,254 9,418 9,143 275
FACILITY MAINTENANCE 87,510 29,170 28,714 458
JANITORIAL/SUPPLIES 3,028 1,009 1,194 (185)
S/T FACILITY MAINTENANCE 238,760 79,587 74,951 4,636
PROJECT DRIVEN EXPENSES:
SIGNATURE TP 2017 » - - .
RENEWAL AND REPLACEMENT & DEFERRED b 235,872 78,624 110,110 (31,486)
CAPITAL PROJECTS 207,481 69,160 68.330 830
NPDES CLEAN WATER 67,421 22474 7.267 15,207
S/T TOTAL PROJECT DRIVEN EXPENSES 510,774 170,258 185,707 (15,449
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,124,537 1,103,891 1,095,203 8,688
EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER
(UNDER) EXPENDITURES (53) 1,300,813 1,777,354 476,541
FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING - - 3.987,614
FUND BALANCE - ENDING s 53). _S 1,300,813 5 5,764,968 $ 476,541
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Tampa Palms Community Development District
Check Register - Operating Account

FY2024
Date Check No  Vendor Name Description Deposit Disbursement Acct Balance
12/22/2023 S Frank McMahon Plumber Amberly Park Plumbing 110.00 52,912.30
1/2/2024 1839 Breeze Connected LLC, CDD Professional Management Services - Monthly fee 5,416.66 47,495.64
1/2/2024 1840 ABM Landscape & Tuif Services LLC Landscape Maint & Performance -Dec 2023 73,875.32 (26,379.68)
1/2/2024 1841 ABM Landscape & Turf Services LLC Multiple Projects Including Rennovations and Restorations 65,314.00 (91,693.68)
1/2/2024 Funds Transfer 250,000.00 158,306.32
1/12/2024 011224ACH Engage PEO Payroll 3,165.14 155,141.18
1842-1843  Void
1/16/2024 1844  Richard Diaz 1-10-24 BOS MTG 200.00 154,941.18
1/16/2024 1845 Tracey Falkowitz 1-10-24 BOS MTG 200.00 154,741.18
1/16/2024 1846 Donald O'Neal 1-10-24 BOS MTG 200.00 154,541.18
1/16/2024 1847 TAMPA PALMS OWNERS ASSOCIATION inc  Hampton Park- Attendant payroll 14,942.19 139,598.99
1/16/2024 1848 Breeze Connected LLC, CDD Assessement Services FY 24 10,000.00 129,598.99
1/18/2024 1849 TAMPA PALMS OWNERS ASSOCIATION Inc  Quaterly Fountain Services {Oct-Dec) 100.00 129,498.99
1/18/2024 1850 CINTAS Inv 5192451601 49.13 129,449.86
1/18/2024 1851 CINTAS Inv 4180070405 76.59 129,373.27
1/18/2024 1852  CINTAS Inv 4179372708 76.59 129,296.68
1/18/2024 1853 CINTAS Inv4178608616 81.98 129,214.70
1/18/2024 1854  FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC.  Jan Maint-Reserve Fountains $50.00 128,664.70
1/18/2024 1855  FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC.  Jan Maint-Turnbury 180.00 128,484.70
1/18/2024 1856 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Act #81355802910720065 - Svc 01/01-01/31/24 243.86 128,240.84
1/18/2024 1857 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Act #81397256990514915- Svc 12/28/23-1/27/24 207.33 128,033.51
1/18/2024 1858 FEDEX Shipping 14.26 128,019.25
1/18/2024 1859 HOOVER PUMPING SYSTEMS Corp Maint- New Backflow Valve 837.84 127,181.41
1/18/2024 1860 frank McMahon Plumbing Repairs Park Restrooms 175.00 127,006.41
1/18/2024 1861 SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, INC. 12/1-12/31 Security Hampton Park 5,301.45 121,704.96
1/18/2024 1862 SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, INC. 12/1-12/31 Security Rover 4,125.50 117,579.46
1/18/2024 1863 SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT LLC Monthly Mtc-Jan 2024- County Pond 294.00 117,285.46
1/18/2024 1864 TERMINIX Co. Pest Control 12/5/23 122.00 117,163.46
1/18/2024 1865 TERMINIX Co. Pest Control 12/5/23 81.32 117,082.14
1/19/2024 1866 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC Electrical maint/repair 854.94 116,227.20
1/19/2024 1867 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC Electrical maint/repair 561.68 115,665.52
1/19/2024 1868 ESD WASTE2WATER, INC. Clean Cart filter/check hoes & connections 300.00 115,365.52
1/19/2024 1869 IRON MOUNTAIN Corp Information storage Service -12/1-12/31 3,537.29 111,828.23
1/22/2024 1870 DOUGLAS CLEANING SERVICE Jan 2024 Cleaning Service 1,520.00 110,308.23
1/22/2024 1871 M Wilson Consulting FY 2023-24-Feb 9,875.00 100,433.23
1/22/2024 6 Frank McMahon Amberly Park Plumbing 120.00 100,313.23
1/26/2024 012624ACH Engage PEO Payroll 3,165.12 97,148.11
1/29/2024 1872 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC Electrical maint/repair 240.47 96,907.64
1/29/2024 1873 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONSLLC Electrical maint/repair 593.64 96,314.00
1/29/2024 1874 ARCHITECTURAL FOUNTAINS, INC Svc Call-Amberly Dr (Mezzo) Fountain 150.00 96,164.00
1/29/2024 1875 CINTAS Inv 4180800776 76.59 96,087.41
1/29/2024 1876  CITY OF TAMPA CENTRAL CASHIERING False Alarm 80.00 96,007.41
1/29/2024 1877 FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, INC.  Dec Maint-Turnbury 280.00 95,727.41
1/29/2024 1878 MID-FLORIDA TREE SERVICE Removal dead / dangerous tree 8B Down 3,360.00 92,367.41
1/29/2024 1879 OLM, INC. inspections —Jan 2024 1,575.00 90,792.41
1/29/2024 1880 REPUBLIC SERVICES 696 Inc Solid Waste pick up - service (2/1-2/29/23) 802.50 89,989.91
1/29/2024 1881 SiteOne Landscape Supply LLC Irrigation Maint Supplies 999.00 88,990.91
1/29/2024 1882 TERMINIX Co. Pest Controt 1/2/24 95.00 88,895.91
1/29/2024 1883 XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES Copier Lease -1-4-2/3 140.52 88,755.39
1/29/2024 1884  Zeno Office Solutions, Inc. Copier Lease 23.72 88,731.67
1/29/2024 1885 ABM Landscape & Turf Services LLC Landscape Maint & Performance -Jan 2024 73,875.32 14,856.35
1/30/2024 1886 ABM Landscape & Turf Services LLC Multiple Projects including Rennovations and Restorations 67,640.51 (52,784.16)
1/30/2024 Funds Transfer 150,000.00 97,215.84
1/31/2024 643  South State Bank Paper statement fee 2.00 97,213.84
1/31/2024 644  CITY OF TAMPA UTILITIES Water payments Jan bank stmt 1,912.44 95,301.40
01/31/2024 400,000.00 357,720.50 95,301.40]
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
FINANCIAL SUMMARY THRU JANUARY 31, 2024
GENERAL FUND

(Shown in $) Normal Non-Operating Total As
Operations Project Driven Reported
Revenues
Operating 1 $2,321,040 $2,321,040
Non Operating
Capital Projects $200,543 $200,543
Renewal & Rel $224.777 $224 777
Signature $0 $0
NPDES $63,357 $63,357
Realized G/L 32 762 32,762
Interest 24,400 24,400
Interest/Wealth Account 3,322 3,322
Misc Rev $2,368 $2,368
Mkt Flux -$14 -$14
Carry Forward Bal = - -
Total $2,383,892 488,677 $2,872,556
Expenses
Operations 909,496 909,496
Non Operating
Renewal & Rel 110,110 110,110
NPDES/EPA 7,267 7,267
Capital Projects 68,330 68,330
TP Signature 2017 0 0
Total $909,496 $185,707 $185,707
Total Expenditures $1,095,203
Financial Reports Page 6 of 13 Financial Summary



TAMPA PALMS CDD
FINANCIAL SUMMARY THRU JANUARY 31, 2024

GENERAL FUND
General Fund 1/31/2024 ($000)

Cash 95
Cash Equivalent (Excess Cash ICS) 3,005
Insured Investment Account 2,732
Accounts Reecivable 14
Prepaid Items 18
Total Assets $ 5,864
Less:

Payables 22

Accrued Expenses 78

Non Spendable A/C Prepaid

Total Assigned and Planned Funds 5,764
Allocation for Assigned:
Weather Damage 400
Community-Wide Wall & Monument 100
Pond Improvements 700
1st Qtr Expenses 679
Infrastructure Replacement Contingency 135
TP Signature Projects (unspent) 329
$ 2,343
Net Adjusted Cash $ 3.421
2023-24 Fiscal Year

Receipts Expenses Monthly Bal

Feb

CDD Operations 32 220

R&R 3 18

NPDES 1 3

Signature Projects 0 0

Capital Projects 3 12

Total 39 253 $ 3,207
Mar

CDD Operations 37 251

R &R 3 25

NPDES 1 8

Signature Projects 0 0

Capital Projects 3 15

[Total 45 299 $ 2,953 |
Apl

CDD Operations 25 220

R&R 9 9

NPDES 1 12

Signature Projects 0 0

Capital Projects 2 15

Total BT 256 $ 2,734 |

Page 7 of 13
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
JANUARY 31, 2024
GENERAL FUND

Prior Year Prior Year Current Year Current Year Variance %

($000) Collected$ Collected % Collected$ Collected %  Fav (Unfav)
October
Novernber $850 30.8% 3474 16% -15%
December $2,522 91.4% $2,724 91.4% 0.0%
January $2,604 94.4% $2,810 94.3% -0.1%
February $2,640 96%
March $2,660 96%
April $2,725 99%
May $2,746 99.5%
June $2,768 100.3%
July $2,769 100.3%
August $2,769 100.3%
September $2,769 100.3%
Year End
Total Assessed (Net Dis $2,980

Page 8 of 13
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Summary- Project Driven Expenses

January, 2024

Operating Capital Projects ($000)
Sources of Funds
FY 2023-24 Budget $207
Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 1/31/2024 69
Total Funds Under Consideration $0
Budget Available as of 1/31/2024 $138

Renewal & Replacement
Sources of Funds

FY 2023-24 Budget 236

Uses of Funds
Spent Thru 1/31/2024 110
Total Funds Under Consideration $0
Budget Available as of 1/31/2024 $126

TP Signature Projects
Sources of Funds*

FY 2023-24 Budget $0
Uses of Funds

Spent Thru 1/31/2024 $0

Total Funds / Projects Under Consideration $0

Budget Available as of 1/31/2024 $329
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SUMMARY
FY 2023-24 RENEWAL REPLACEMENT PROJECTS

Original \ Committed To
Project dah.205% Spend

Infrastructure

Wall Projects (Repair & Restore) BB Downs @Amberly-Palm Lake $3,300.00

Drainage Swale Repairs $1,183.00

Powerline Berm Restore (TP Blvd, (Yardley) $15,336.00

Area 2 Wall Restore Projects | _ $9,600.00

Cambridge Il Wall Restore Pillars & Repair (2 projects) ' $13,900.00

Cambridge 1 Wall Restore & Repair (3 projects) $16,200.00

Westover Wall (Pt 1) $3,750.00

Landscape

Pointsettias . $6,400.00

Tree Work [ $32,149.00|

Cul de Sac Restorations $6,384.00

Storm Prep & Clean-Up $1,908.00

Irrigation

Lighting (Park & Landscape)

Other

|
[Total R&R Projects ~$110,110 $0
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Capital Projects 2023-24

Budget Monitor
I =3 T T im0
| {
i Current Spent Pending i
| ($000) Projects 2022-23 Commitments |
Tampa Palms Signature Projects (BB |
|Downs) !
Consulting Services 10 0 —j
I1.
' Irrigation 20 0 |
Main Entry Restorations 21 0 |
Area 2 Pond 0 I
Bruce B Downs Improvements 172 0
T R ——
|
 Capital Projects TS TR ST 1
|[Consu|ting Services - o
f
Irrigation Systems 830 1
Parks & Cameras e iy e
'. — |
'Landscape & Lighting  $25,658 Jl
i U
Elnfrastructure (Signs and Lighting) - 342672 i
i Sub-Total Capital Projects $0 $69,60 g0
'Total TP Signature & Standard Capital Projects % %0

]
|
|
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Capital Projects Signature Projects
2023-24 Through November 30, 2023

il Tampa Palms Signature Projects (BB Downs) g:g;;;ts ‘sjgﬁ?tz:ég Co;(::i(tirl:gnts
Consulting Services
Restoration Designs 9,850
Survey & Staking & MOT 400
Sub Total 10,250
Irrigation
Area 1 &2 lIrrigation (Incl BB Downs) 20,000
Sub Total 20,000
Main Entry Restorations
Area 1 Entry Landscape (Phase Il) 77,513
Area 2 Phase Il 0
Area 2 Landscape (TP Blvd & Amberly Phase Il)
0
Area 2 Pond Landscape & Wayfinding 50,000
Sub Total 127,513
Area 2 Pond
__Littoral Plantings & Noxious Removal ——
SubTotal . LN =
Bruce B Downs Improvements
Wall restorations 4 villages + drainage &
additional landscape buffer 171,577
Sub Total 171,577
Sub-Total Tampa Palms Signature 329,340 30
Normal Capital Projects Current Pending
Irrigation Systems
Pump Station Extending Life $830
Y — ) T N
[Parks & Cameras
